Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/18/2024 3303 MEADOW DR AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/18/2024 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 3004 OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 APPROX LOC: 3901 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD
1/18/2024 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 2003 CAMPBELL ST OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
1/18/2024 4722 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 4724 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
1/18/2024 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2024 RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD  WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2024 1600 GOLF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
1/18/2024 RMP24-000108 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2024 2600 MARTIN LN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 2302 JOSEPHINE CT AMBULANCE CALL
1/18/2024 3803 CENTRAL RD PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024 RMP24-000109 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2024 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
1/18/2024 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/22/2024 3:22:17 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/18/2024

1/18/2024
1/18/2024
1/18/2024
1/18/2024

1/18/2024
1/18/2024
1/18/2024
1/18/2024
1/18/2024
1/18/2024

1/18/2024
1/18/2024

1/18/2024

RMP24-000110
RMP24-000111

RMP24-000112

RMP24-000113

4316 OAKSBURY LN
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3895 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3501 WELLINGTON CT

WEST FRONTAGE RD /
COLECT

1460 GOLF RD

1100 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

816 S WALNUT AVE

2710 NORTHAMPTON DR

ROHLWING RD /
BERDNICK ST

1864 TAFT AVE

MOTORIST ASSIST
PARKING COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

DISTURBANCE

THEFT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

FAMILY PROBLEM
MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/22/2024 3:22:17 PM



