



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/18/2024		3303 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/18/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		3004 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 3901 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		2003 CAMPBELL ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2024		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2024		RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2024		1600 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/18/2024	<b>RMP24-000108</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		2302 JOSEPHINE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2024		3803 CENTRAL RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024	<b>RMP24-000109</b>	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/18/2024		4316 OAKSBURY LN	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024	<b>RMP24-000110</b>	3895 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2024	<b>RMP24-000111</b>	3501 WELLINGTON CT	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2024		WEST FRONTAGE RD / COLE CT	<b>VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		1460 GOLF RD	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	
1/18/2024	<b>RMP24-000112</b>	1100 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
1/18/2024		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/18/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/18/2024		816 S WALNUT AVE	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024	<b>RMP24-000113</b>	2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	<b>FAMILY PROBLEM</b>	
1/18/2024		ROHLWING RD / BERDNICK ST	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2024		1864 TAFT AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	